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INTRODUCTION OF NEW LOCAL TRAINS

2059.    KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways has received any proposal from the State

Government of Karnataka, MPs and MLAs for formation of Bangalore

Suburban Rail services for commencing local/suburban trains from

Bangalore to Mandya, Tumkur, Chikkaballapur, Ramanagara,

Bangarpet and Doddaballapur; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the

Government on the proposal?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government of Karnataka has submitted a

Detailed Project Report (DPR) to Ministry of Railways (MoR) for introduction of suburban trains from Bangalore to nearby towns.

South Western Railway has conveyed its observations on the DPR to the Government of Karnataka with a request to submit a comprehensive report duly addressing the constraints and requirements highlighted by South Western Railway.
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